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Bus guide - Valid from 6 January 2025

Buses operated by  

Service supported by

Monday to Friday
Not on Bank Holidays

Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way 0640 0720 0853 0949 1049 1249 1339 1449 1549 1649 1758
Asfordby, The Blue Bell 0649 0730 0903 0959 1059 1259 1349 1459 1559 1659 1807
Hoby, Ragdale Rd ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1355 ..... ..... ..... .....
Ragdale ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1401 ..... ..... ..... .....
Wymeswold, The Stockwell 0701 0742 0915 1011 1111 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1819
Burton on the Wolds, Melton Rd 0705 0749 0920 1016 1116 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1826
Prestwold, Prestwold Lane 0708 0753 0923 1019 1119 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1829
Hoton, Prestwold Lane 0709 0756 0924 1020 1120 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1830
Loughborough, Baxter Gate 0720 0815 0932 1028 1128 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1838

Saturday
Not on Bank Holidays

Melton Mowbray, St Mary’s Way 0645 0730 0850 0949 1049 1249 1339 1449 1549 1649 1749
Asfordby, The Blue Bell 0655 0739 0900 0959 1059 1259 1349 1459 1559 1659 1759
Hoby, Ragdale Rd ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1355 ..... ..... ..... .....
Ragdale ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1401 ..... ..... ..... .....
Wymeswold, The Stockwell 0707 0753 0912 1011 1111 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811
Burton on the Wolds, Melton Rd 0712 0801 0917 1016 1116 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816
Prestwold, Prestwold Lane 0715 0805 0920 1019 1119 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819
Hoton, Prestwold Lane 0716 0807 0921 1020 1120 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820
Loughborough, Baxter Gate 0724 0820 0929 1028 1128 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828

No service on Sunday

Route LC8  
Melton Mowbray - Loughborough
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Bus guide - Valid from 6 January 2025

Buses operated by  

Service supported by

Monday to Friday
Not on Bank Holidays 
SH = School holidays only 
Sch = Schooldays only

Sch SH
Loughborough, Baxter Gate 0647 0647 0725 0830 0937 1035 1135 1335 1435 1540 1640 1740 1840
Hoton, Prestwold Lane 0654 0654 0732 0838 0944 1042 1142 1342 1442 1547 1648 1748 1847
Prestwold, Prestwold Lane 0655 0655 0733 0839 0945 1043 1143 1343 1443 1548 1649 1749 1848
Burton on the Wolds, Melton Rd 0658 0658 0736 0842 0948 1046 1146 1346 1446 1555 1652 1752 1851
Wymeswold, The Stockwell 0703 0703 0741 0847 0953 1051 1151 1351 1451 1600 1657 1757 1856
Ragdale ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1059 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Hoby, Ragdale Rd ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 1105 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Asfordby, The Blue Bell 0716 0716 0754 0859 1005 1113 1203 1403 1503 1610 1709 1809 1908
Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way 0731 0731 0810 0915 1020 1128 1218 1418 1518 1623 1725 1825 1920

Saturday
Not on Bank Holidays

Loughborough, Baxter Gate 0647 0732 0830 0937 1035 1135 1335 1435 1535 1640 1740 1840
Hoton, Prestwold Lane 0654 0739 0838 0944 1042 1142 1342 1442 1542 1647 1748 1847
Prestwold, Prestwold Lane 0655 0740 0839 0945 1043 1143 1343 1443 1543 1648 1749 1848
Burton on the Wolds, Melton Rd 0658 0743 0841 0948 1046 1146 1346 1446 1546 1651 1752 1851
Wymeswold, The Stockwell 0703 0748 0846 0953 1051 1151 1351 1451 1551 1656 1757 1856
Ragdale ..... ..... ..... ..... 1059 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Hoby, Ragdale Rd ..... ..... ..... ..... 1105 ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... .....
Asfordby, The Blue Bell 0716 0800 0900 1005 1113 1203 1403 1503 1603 1708 1809 1908
Melton Mowbray, St Mary’s Way 0731 0815 0915 1020 1128 1218 1418 1518 1618 1723 1825 1923

No service on Sunday

Route LC8  
Loughborough - Melton Mowbray


